
http://www.goodwheels.org/ Good Wheels, Inc.
10075 Bavaria Road 2019 Annual Agency Profile

Ft. Myers, FL 33913-8515

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $42,384 0.9% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $546,171 11.3% Local Funds

128,591 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $1,845,199 38.3% State Funds

Federal Assistance $500,841 10.4% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $1,882,121 39.1% Other Funds

1,726,449 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $4,816,716 100.0%

36,128 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$4,816,716 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $0 0.0%

Database Information State Funds $51,156 6.4%

NTDID: 4R02-40207 Federal Assistance $746,436 93.6%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $797,592 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 68                -                         $0 $36,289 $797,592 117,605 1,642,574 31,537

Bus 1                  -                         $4,816,716 $6,095 $0 10,986 83,875 4,591

Total 69                -                         $4,816,716 $42,384 $797,592 128,591 1,726,449 36,128

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $0.00 $0.00 Demand Response $0.00 0.1 3.7

Bus $57.43 $1,049.16 Bus $438.44 0.1 2.4

Total $2.79 $133.32 Total $37.46 0.1 3.6

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2008: $2.71 2009: $2.96 2010: $3.51 2011: $1.75 2012: $2.66 2013: $2.02 2014: $2.79

OE/VRM 2.71 # 3.51 # 2.66 # 2.79 2008: . 2009: .08 2010: .08 2011: .22 2012: .15 2013: .11 2014: .07

UPT/VRM 0.00 # 0.08 # 0.15 # 0.07

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

0.9%

11.3%

38.3%

10.4%

39.1%

6.4%

93.6%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.goodwheels.org/

