http://www.goodwheels.org/ 10075 Bavaria Road

Ft. Myers, FL 33913-8515

Good Wheels, Inc. 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Information			Financial Information							
		Sources	of Operating Fur	nds Expended		Operating	Funding Sources	Capital	Funding Sources	
		Fa	re Revenues	\$42,384	0.9%					
ervice Consumption			Local Funds	\$546,171	11.3%					
128,591 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$1,845,199	38.3%	39.1%	0.9%			
		Federa	al Assistance	\$500,841	10.4%					
ervice Supplied			Other Funds	\$1,882,121	39.1%				6.4%	
1,726,449 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$4,816,716	100.0%					
36,128 Annual	Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						11.3%			
ummary of Operating E	Expenses (OE)	Sources of Capital Funds		Is Expended						
\$4,816,716 Total O	perating Expenses	Fa	re Revenues	\$0	0.0%	10.4%				
			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%			93.6%		
atabase Information			State Funds	\$51,156	6.4%					
NTDID: 4R02-40207		Federal Assistance		\$746,436	93.6%					
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		38.3%			
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$797,592	100.0%					
			Modal	Characterist	ics					
peration Characteristic		- (- 1								
	Vehicles Oper at Maximum Se	ervice								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehic	
lode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hou	
emand Response	68	-	\$0	\$36,289		\$797,592	117,605	1,642,574	31,53	
is Ital	1 69	-	\$4,816,716 \$4,816,716	\$6,095 \$42,384		\$0 \$797,592	10,986 128,591	83,875 1,726,449	4,5 36,1	
erformance Measures	Sonvi	oo Efficieney						Service Effectiveness		
	Servi	e Efficiency					Service Effectiveness			
							Operating Expenses			
		Operating	a Expenses per				Operating Expenses per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips p	
ode	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		g Expenses per Revenue Hour		Мо	de	Operating Expenses per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile		
	Operating Expenses per					ode mand Response	per Unlinked		Vehicle Revenue Ho	
emand Response	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00		Revenue Hour \$0.00		De	mand Response	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3	
emand Response Js	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour			mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response Js	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Agency	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per V Agency	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U 'Total 0.25 0.20	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per V Agency	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Total 0.25 0.20 0.15	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Unlinked Trips p Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2 3 3	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per ' Agency	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Total 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
operating Expense per \ Agency	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Total 0.25 0.20 0.15	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 ber Vehicle Revenue		Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
	Vehicle Revenue Mile \$0.00 \$57.43 \$2.79 Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Total 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Operating Expense per Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho	
Operating Expense per Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho	
Demand Response bus iotal Operating Expense per V Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Ninked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Agency	Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: Vehicle Revenue Mile: U Vehicle Revenue Mile: 0.25 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00	Nlinked Passenger Trips Mile: Agency	Revenue Hour \$0.00 \$1,049.16 \$133.32 Der Vehicle Revenue / Total	19	Der Bus	mand Response s	per Unlinked Passenger Trip \$0.00 \$438.44	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Ho 3 2	